CH \$215,00 44952

ETAS ID: TM348735

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Spine, Inc.		07/17/2015	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExWorks Asset Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 1620		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4495205	KOMPRESA
Registration Number:	4195954	SECURIS
Registration Number:	4476230	OPTIMUS
Registration Number:	4216821	REGENT ACP ANTERIOR CERVICAL PLATE
Registration Number:	3992600	PATHWAY AVID ARTICULATING VERTEBRAL INTE
Registration Number:	3137893	CUSTOM SPINE
Registration Number:	4381506	AVID
Registration Number:	3690245	PATHWAY GO WHERE YOU WANT TO GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485668531

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-566-8530

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Julie E. Reitz

Address Line 1: Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP
Address Line 2: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 236946-374579

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0330

900331773

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Reitz, Attorney of Record		
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /Julie E. Reitz/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2015		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment_Custom Spine, Inc. to ExWorks Asset Holdings, LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment_Custom Spine, Inc. to ExWorks Asset Holdings, LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment_Custom Spine, Inc. to ExWorks Asset Holdings, LLC#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment_Custom Spine, Inc. to ExWorks Asset Holdings, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT made as of the 17th day of July, 2015, by CUSTOM SPINE, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor"), to ExWorks Asset Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") with a place of business at 333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 1620, Chicago, IL 60606,

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all of the right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks and applications for trademark registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") which Trademarks relate to a business that Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee; and

WHEREAS Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and convey all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and each of them, to Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith or related thereto,

FURTHER, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all income, royalties or payments due or payable in respect of the Trademarks as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives,

Assignor requests that the Register of trademarks or corresponding agencies in all applicable jurisdictions record Assignee as the assignee and owner of each of the Trademarks and registrations therefor.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0332

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.,
CUSTOM SPINE, INC.
Name: Mahmond Abdelgans Title: Chief Executive Officer
State of County of
On this, the day of, 2015, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or entity upon whose behalf he acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public (Seal)
My Commission Expires:

Schedule A:

	Registration No.	Application No.	
Mark	Registration	Application	Intl Class: Goods/Services
	Date	Date	
KOMPRESA	4495205	85430753	010 - bone screws; medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, namely, orthopedic fixation device used in orthopedic transplant and/or implant
	March 11, 2014	Sept. 23, 2011	surgery; medical apparatus and instruments for use in orthopedic surgery; medical apparatus and instruments for use in surgery; medical apparatus,
			namely, a spinal fusion device; surgical and medical apparatus and instruments for use in orthopedic surgery; surgical and medical apparatus and
			instruments for use in spinal surgery; surgical instruments and apparatus
SECURIS	4195954	85442042	010 - Bone screws; Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, namely, orthopedic fixation device used in orthopedic transplant and/or implant
	August 21, 2012	October 7, 2011	surgery; Medical apparatus and instruments for use in orthopedic surgery; Medical apparatus and instruments for use in surgery; Medical apparatus,
			namely, a spinal fusion device; Medical trays for surgical instruments, implants, and devices; Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments for use in
			orthopedic surgery; Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments for use in spinal surgery; Surgical
	<u> </u>		instruments and apparatus
OPTIMUS	4476230	85884037	010 - Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, namely, orthopedic fixation device used in orthopedic transplant and/or implant
	Jan. 28, 2014	March 22, 2013	surgery; Medical apparatus and instruments for use in orthopedic surgery; Medical apparatus and
			instruments for use in surgery; Medical apparatus, namely, a spinal fusion device; Medical trays for surgical instruments, implants, and devices; Surgical
			and medical apparatus and instruments for use in orthopedic surgery; Surgical and medical apparatus
			and Instruments for use in orthopedic surgery; Surgical instruments and apparatus
REGENT ACP ANTERIOR CERVICAL	4216821	85497036	010 - Goods of metal for medical use, namely, screws, plates, pins and pivots; Medical apparatus,
PLATE	October 2, 2012	Dec. 16, 2011	namely, a spinal fusion device; Medical devices, namely, devices for spinal disc repair in the nature of an apparatus used in spinal disc repair procedures;
UGFAT			Medical devices, namely, devices for spinal disc repair in the nature of spinal disc implants made
			from artificial substances; Medical devices, namely, spinal cross connectors; Medical devices, namely, spinal implants composed of artificial materials;
ANTERIOR CERVICAL PLEIU			Spinal implants composed of artificial materials,

PATHWAY AVID ARTICULATING VERTEBRAL INTERBODY DEVICE	3992600 July 12, 2011	85128987 Sept. 14, 2010	010 - Medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, namely, orthopedic fixation device used in orthopedic transplant and/or implant surgery; Medical apparatus, namely, a spinal fusion device; Medical devices, namely, devices for spinal disc repair in the nature of an apparatus used in spinal disc repair procedures; Medical devices, namely, devices for spinal disc repair in the nature of spinal disc implants made from artificial substances; Medical devices, namely, spinal implants composed of artificial materials; Medical, surgical and orthopaedic implants made of artificial materials; Surgical and medical apparatus and instruments for use in spinal surgery; Surgical instruments for use in orthopedic and spinal surgery.
CUSTOM SPINE	3137893 Sept. 5, 2006	78444600 July 1, 2004	040 - Custom manufacture of proprietary medical instruments for spinal surgical operations.
AVID	4381506 Aug. 13, 2013	77825175 Sept. 11, 2009	010 - An articulating vertebral interbody device that is used in spinal fusion surgical procedures, which consists of three intra-linked biomaterial spacers that are sequentially articulated inside the disc
PATHWAY GO WHERE YOU WANT TO GO	3690245 Sept. 29, 2009	77485094 May 28, 2008	space. 010 - Spinal Implants consisting of artificial materials and orthopedic spinal joint implants, namely, posterior lumbar interbody fusion device and lumbar interbody fusion device.
	, , ,		